Medizintechnik
TWIN MIS & MIS
Screw System
Clinical Advisor
M. Walther. M.D., Ph.D.
Professor of Orthopedic Surgery
Head of Department Centre for Foot and Ankle Surgery
Schön Klinik München Harlaching

•	 In very contracted situations, additionally weakening of the
lateral head of the m. flexor hallucis brevis is possible.
Note:
The procedure can be combined with a minimally invasive Akin osteotomy, as required.
•	 Complete transection of this tendon insertion should be avoided.
•	 In the case of a strong displacement, the medial protrusion of the proximal Os metatarsal is removed with the reamer.
This can be done in inside-out technique. Approx 3 mm distal to the distal screws, a reamer is drilled into the bone and
the protrution is milled off. In most cases, it is sufficient to press the mobile bone fragment to the osteotomy, so that no
disturbing edge is palpable. Alternatively, disruptive bone fragments can be recovered with a clamp.
•	 Finally, a radiological assessment is to be performed.
Page 11
TWIN MIS & MIS Screw
	▶ Product Informations
Implants
Article Number Length
08.03700.026S 26 mm
08.03700.028S 28 mm
08.03700.030S 30 mm
08.03700.032S 32 mm
08.03700.034S 34 mm
08.03700.036S 36 mm
08.03700.038S 38 mm
08.03700.040S 40 mm
08.03700.042S 42 mm
08.03700.044S 44 mm
08.03700.046S 46 mm
08.03700.048S 48 mm
08.03700.050S 50 mm
08.03700.052S 52 mm
08.03700.054S 54 mm
08.03700.056S 56 mm
08.03700.058S 58 mm
08.03700.060S 60 mm
08.03700.062S 62 mm
08.03700.064S 64 mm
MIS Screw Ø 4.0 mm
•	 Thread diameter:		  4.0 mm
•	 Cannulation:			   1.4 mm
•	 Hexalobe:			   T10
•	 Drill bit:			   Ø 3.2 mm
•	 Material:			   Ti6Al4V
Article Number Length
12.03835.026S 26 mm
12.03835.028S 28 mm
12.03835.030S 30 mm
12.03835.032S 32 mm
12.03835.034S 34 mm
12.03835.036S 36 mm
12.03835.038S 38 mm
12.03835.040S 40 mm
12.03835.042S 42 mm
12.03835.044S 44 mm
12.03835.046S 46 mm
TWIN MIS Ø 3.5 / 4.5 mm
•	 Thread diameter:		  3.5 / 4.5 mm
•	 Pitch:				   1.75 / 1.0 mm
•	 Cannulation:			   1.3 mm

12.20038.030S	 Wedge Reamer Ø 2.9 mm,
		  L 13 mm, sterile
		  Gesamtlänge: 65 mm
12.20038.040S	 Wedge Reamer Ø 4.3 mm,
		  L 13 mm, sterile
		  Gesamtlänge: 65 mm
12.20038.050S	 Shannon Reamer Recta Ø 2.0 mm,
		  L 13 mm, sterile
		  Gesamtlänge: 65 mm
12.20038.070S	 Shannon Reamer Corta Ø 2.0 mm,
		  L 8 mm, sterile
		  Gesamtlänge: 65 mm
12.20038.080S	 Shannon Reamer Corta Ø 2.0 mm,
		  L 8 mm, sterile
		  Gesamtlänge: 65 mm
12.20038.060S	 Shannon Reamer Recta Larga Ø 2.2 mm,
		  L 22 mm, sterile
		  Gesamtlänge: 75 mm
08.20010.027(S)	 Drill Bit Ø 2.7 mm/1.35 mm, 4-flute,